700107883

PATENT

REEL: 015065 FRAME: 0782

Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMM (Rev. 10/02) DATENTE ONLY U.S. Patent and Trademark			
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) PATENTS ONLY			the reason and trademark Offic
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ → ▼	<u> </u>	V	<u> </u>
To the Honorable Commissioner	of Patents and Trademarks	Please record the attached	original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and addre.	ss of receiving party(ies)
NEIL TILBOR MICHAEL G. HETMAN		Name: <u>LEYNIAN LTD.</u> CO.	
		internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)	attached? 🖵 Yes 🍱 No		
<ol><li>Nature of conveyance;</li></ol>		Í	
🔄 Assignment	🖵 Merger	Street Address: 4707 VAN KLEECK DRIVE	
Security Agreement	🖵 Change of Name		
	_		
🖵 Other	<b></b>		
		NEW SMYRNA B City:	EACH State, FL 32169
Execution Date:NOVEMBER 24,	2001		OtateZip
		Additional name(s) & a	address(es) attached? 📮 Yes 🍱 No
<ol><li>Application number(s) or patent</li></ol>	number(s);		· • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
If this document is being filed tog	ether with a new appli	cation, the execution d	ate of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s) D451,560	
29/140,755			D451,560
	A -1-1745 1		
5 Manual and a data		ached? 🖵 Yes 🌆 No	
<ol><li>Name and address of party to wh concerning document should be r</li></ol>	nom correspondence mailed:	6. Total number of app	plications and patents involved:
Name: KEUSEY, TUTUNJIAN &	BITETTO, P.C.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3	3.41)\$ <u>40.00</u>
Internal Address:		Enclosed	
Suite 128		e charged to depeak ensure	
Street Address:		8. Deposit account nu	mber:
		50-1433	
PORT WASHINGTON			
City:State:NY	Zip:	(Attach duplicate copy of	this page if paying by deposit account)
······································			
. Statement and signature.	DO NOT USE	INIS SPACE	
—	haliaf the ferencia- i-i		
To the best of my knowledge and is a true copy of the original docur	nent.	AA ( )-	orrect and any attached copy
John G. Tutunjian	$\sim$	UsY.S	- Alalow
Name of Person Signing		Signature	
	er of pages including over s	heet, attachments, and doc	uments: 4
Mali doe	uments to be recorded with re	gyired cover sheat informatic	n to:
	Commissioner of Patents & Tra Washington, D	.C. 20231	

Attorney Docket: 204-29

## <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

In consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, We the undersigned, Neil TILBOR and Michael G. HETMAN (hereinafter referred to as "Assignors"):

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to Leynian Ltd. Co. (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), a Florida company, having a place of business at 4707 Van Kleeck Drive, New Smyrna Beach, FL 32169, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United Stations and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, entitled:

## HOVERCRAFT TOY VEHICLE

filed on April 24, 2001 and assigned application serial number 29/140,755, and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and received Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name, and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent application on any and said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for

## PATENT REEL: 015065 FRAME: 0783

vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

// 24/01 Month/Day/Year Date:

Date: 11/2 1

Neil Ťilbor

Michael G. Hetman

PATENT REEL: 015065 FRAME: 0784

**RECORDED: 08/18/2004**